

SC 771-2019
STATE Vs. ASHOK PAL AND ORS.
FIR No. 126 /2011
(Vijay Vihar)

01.05.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused except accused Ashok Pal in person
with ld. Counsels Sh. V P Singh and Sh. Sunil
Dahiya.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf
of accused Ashok Pal. Witnesses are not served for today.
Therefore, application is allowed. Accused Ashok Pal is
exempted from his personal appearance only for today.

PW Hitesh Mohan @ Happy and Neeraj Soni are
unserved with the report that no such persons reside at the given
address. They be summoned afresh through IO ASI Rajender
Singh personally for the next date of hearing with direction to IO
to remain present in Court alongwith witnesses on the next date
of hearing.

PW Sonia Soni be also summoned through IO ASI
Rajender Singh personally for the next date of hearing.

List on 03.11.2023.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/01.05.2023