

**Misc. Application
State Vs. Ashok Pal & Ors.
FIR No. 126/2011
PS Vijay Vihar
(Applicant/accused Manish Goyal)**

24.08.2024

File taken up on application of applicant/accused Manish Goyal moved for cancellation of warrants.

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Applicant/accused with ld. Counsel Sh. Prince Gupta.

Application is heard. Considering the submissions made in the application, same is allowed. Warrants issued against applicant/accused Manish Goyal are cancelled subject to cost of Rs. 1,000/- to be deposited in DLSA, North West. Receipt of cost paid be furnished on the next date of hearing. He is warned to remain careful in future.

Application stands disposed off. Copy dasti.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/24.08.2024**