

SC 771-2019
STATE Vs. ASHOK PAL AND ORS.
FIR No. 126/2011
(Vijay Vihar)

14.05.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused in person except Manish Goel with Id.
Counsel Sh. Prince Gupta, Ms. Ravina Deswal and
Ms. Niharika.

Ld. Counsel has moved an exemption application of
accused Manish.

Pw Hitesh is sever through VC. He has appeared
through VC and submitted that he has shifted to new address i.e.
A-21/13, 3rd Floor, Green View Apartment, Vijay Vihar,
Delhi-110085, and today cannot appear today ill health. Ahlmad is
directed to amend the address on record. Pw Hitesh be summoned
on fresh address for the next date of hearing.

Pw Sonia @ Soni is unserved. Be summoned through
IO personally for next date of hearing.

Pw ASI Rajender has sent request for today. Be
summoned for next date of hearing.

Exemption application of accused Manish is,
therefore, allowed for today only.

List for PE on 10.09.2025.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.05.2025